
2022 Municipal Election
Contributions Exceeding $100 per Contributormarkham

Contributions Exceeding $100 per Contributor
Use this spreadsheet to record the name and address of every person who donated over $100 ($100.01 to $1,200) to your election campaign.
Add rows as needed, but don't alter the format of this sheet.

By law, candidates and third partyadvertisers have to disclose this information in their post-election campaign financial statement(s), which are to be
filed with the C'ty Clerk by Friday, March 31, 2022 at 2:00 PM. Financial statements are public records and are viewable at the City Clerk's Office and
on Elections Markham's website for two regular municipal election cycles.

Candidate or Third Party Advertiser's Name:

Contributor's
Last Name

Contributor’s
First Name

Postal
Code

Date Received Amount
(yyyy/mm/dd) Received ($)Full Address City / Town

Wong $Stephanie 31 Wincanton Road Markham L3S 3H6 165.002022-09-23
Bu Ruo Qin $28 Murison Drive Markham L6C 0J2 2022-10-24 200.00
Chau Frank 79 Hogarth Ave $Toronto M4K 1K2 2022-09-23 200.00
Choy Timothy PA51- 1 Sun Yat-Sen Ave $Markham L3R 5K9 2022-09-23 200.00
Dieu Cam-Cuong Ken 228 Williamson Road $L6E 1R9 2022-09-06 200.00Markham
Heath Jack $38 Rose Way L3P 3V1Markham 2022-09-08 200.00
Li Tak-Sung $284 Angus Glen Blvd Markham L5C 0V1 2022-11-05 200.00
Lin Wen $55 Dowling Circle Markham L3R8RS 2022-10-15 200.00
Matthew James $28 Murison Drive Markham L6C 0J2 2022-10-24 200.00
Poon Kiddy 15 Water Walk Drive $Unionville L6G 0G2 2022-09-04 200.00
Wang Jia Li 5429 Highway 7 $Markham L3P 1B8 2022-09-04 200.00
Wang Yan 28 Murison Drive $Markham L6C 0J2 2022-10-24 200.00
Wang $YuLin 1 Merridin Place M3B 1S7 2022-09-08North York 200.00
Wu Wendy Cui Yun 151 Wales Avenue $Markham L3P 3K3 2022-09-04 200.00
Yan Sally $83 Holsworthy Cres Thornhill L3T 4C5 2022-10-04 200.00
Zhao $Dongshan 15 Spruceview PI Stouffville L4A 1V3 2022-09-23 200.00
Chan Dominic $70 Prince Edward Blvd Thornhill L3T 7E8 250.002022-09-23
Leung Jeff 420 Williamson Road Markham $L6E 0M7 2022-10-24 250.00
Ni Zhangjun 3276 Midland Ave $Toronto M1V 0C8 2022-09-07 250.00
Su Da Chao G122- 3250 Midland Ave $Toronto M1V 0C4 2022-09-04 250.00
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Stouffville $Bai Stacey Xiang Wen 3955 Aurora Road L4A 2R2 2022-09-22 300.00
$Cao YanHong 24 Peterborough Ave L3T 7B6 2022-09-28 300.00Markham
$Chan Jennifer 285 Beaverbrae Drive L6C 3L3 300.00Markham 2022-10-04
$Chan Suk Fun 94 Coledale Road Markham L3R 7V9 2022-09-26 300.00
$Chan Lui 61 Jan Baron Avenue Markham L3R 4R2 2022-09-23 300.00
$Chan Nancy 10623 Woodbine Avenue Markham L6C 0C7 2022-09-26 300.00
$Chan Tom 10623 Woodbine Avenue 2022-09-26 300.00Markham L6C 0C7
$Chan Warren 300.0026 Hillmount Avenue Toronto M6B 1X2 2022-10-04
$Chen Yuan 2022-10-242 Mario Avenue Markham L6C 0X8 300.00
$Cheng 5 Taverly Road M2J 4E4 2022-09-07 300.00Zhao Toronto
$Chi Robert 176 Olive Ave 300.00Toronto M2N 4P4 2022-09-07
$Chow Derek 7 Brownspring Road Scarborough M1S 2V5 300.002022-09-08
$Feng Yi 45 Hazelton Avenue Markham L6C 3C4 2022-09-23 300.00
$Fung Harvey PH08- 7373 Kennedy Road Markham L3R 1H6 2022-09-26 300.00
$Fung May PH08- 7373 Kennedy Road Markham L3R 1H6 2022-09-26 300.00

Charles $Fung 88 Lakespring Drive Markham L6C 2Z3 2022-09-26 300.00
$Fung Vera 88 Lakespring Drive Markham L6C 2Z3 2022-09-26 300.00
$Richmond HillFung 173 Farmstead Road L4S 2J5 2022-09-26 300.00Jessie
$Fung Peter 173 Farmstead Road Richmond Hill L4S 2J5 300.002022-09-26
$Guan 45 Saintsbury SqJianhong Scarborough M1S 5V9 300.002022-09-23
$He 5 Glenayr Road Richmond HillMingyuan L34B 2J5 2022-09-08 300.00
$Ho 505- 3601 HW 7 EastDon Markham L3R 0M3 2022-09-08 300.00
$Hu Lap Chung Stanley 16- 290 Yorktech Drive Markham L6G 0A7 2022-09-23 300.00
$Huang 300.00Zheng 1708- 761 Bay Street Toronto M5G 2R2 2022-09-08
sHui Terry 505- 3601 Hwy 7E Markham L3R 0M3 2022-09-23 300.00
$Jiang 24 Peterborough AveXiaojun Markham L3T 7B6 2022-09-28 300.00
$Jin Tao 212 Steeles Ave East Markham L3T 1A6 2022-09-04 300.00
$Ko Francis 285 Beaverbrae Drive L6C 3L3 2022-10-04Markham 300.00
$Ko Yonny 155 Willowbrook Road Thornhill 300.00L3T 5P4 2022-09-28
$Lam Gordon 530- 33 Cox Blvd Markham L3R 8A6 2022-09-08 300.00

Lau $Daisy 22- 3235 HW 7 East 2022-10-03 300.00Markham L3R 3P3
$Lau Jeffrey 22- 3235 HW 7 East Markham L3R 3P3 2022-10-04 300.00
$Law 68 Burwell CresJade L3T 0A5 2022-09-22 300.00Markham
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Taylor RoyLeah 6 Jarvis Avenue $Aurora L4G 6W8 2022-09-23 300.00
155 Willowbrook Road Thornhill $Leung Andy Kin Wing L3T 5P4 2022-09-28 300.00

Jinsong(John) $Li 39 Oakford Drive Markham L6C 0X8 2022-09-23 300.00
$Li Sharon Ping 54 Chadwick Cres Richmond Hill L4B 2V9 2022-09-23 300.00
$Li Nanlin 47 Cider Cres Richmond Hill L4G 4E9 2022-09-23 300.00
$Lin Thomas 516- 7363 Kennedy Road Markham L3R 1G8 2022-09-08 300.00

Lin Hua $2 Mario Avenue Markham L6C 0X8 2022-10-24 300.00
Liu $Angela 301- 7351 Victoria Park Ave Markham L3R 3A5 2022-09-08 300.00
Lu $Dongling 2 Fairfield Drive King City L7B 1L8 2022-09-26 300.00
Luk 94 Coledale Road $Winsome Markham L3R 7V9 2022-09-26 300.00

$Meng B6- 9610 Yonge StreetRong L4C 1V6Thornhill 2022-09-23 300.00
$Ngo Thang 1- 2024 Caledonia Road North York M6B 3Z3 2022-09-22 300.00

Pei Yi $30 Spadina Road Richmond Hill L4B 2Y3 2022-09-23 300.00
$Quan Joyce 68 Main Street Markham L3R 2E7 2022-10-03 300.00

Quan Lai Shing $68 Main Street Markham L3R 2E7 2022-09-23 300.00
Quan Peter $68 Main Street Markham L3R 2E7 2022-09-23 300.00
Rong Shu-De $1 Annina Cres Markham L3R 4S4 2022-09-07 300.00
Shao Sarah 14 Hartwell Place $L6C 2K4 2022-09-08Markham 300.00
Shen $Li 9 Red Oak Drive Richmond Hill L4b 1V5 2022-09-23 300.00
Sheng $Ziyang 5 Glenayr Road Richmond Hill L34B 2J5 2022-09-08 300.00
Shi Xin $21 Macrill Road L5C 1S2Markham 2022-09-23 300.00

$Shi Andi 36 Tunney Cres Markham L3P 4L2 2022-09-23 300.00
Vuong Bao Diem 36 Mannar Drive Markham L6C 0B1 $2022-09-22 300.00
Wan Kenny $97 Paddock Lane Markham L3P 7S2 2022-09-22 300.00
Wan Sherry $97 Paddock Lane Markham L3P 7S2 2022-09-22 300.00

$Wang Ti 61 Fairmeadow Ave Toronto M2P 1W8 2022-09-23 300.00
$Wong Benjamin 90 Livante Ct Markham L6C 1J5 2022-09-23 300.00
$Wu Mary Xiumei 176 Olive Ave Toronto M2N 4P4 2022-09-07 300.00

Xue $Feng 110 Fincham Ave Markham L3P 4E1 2022-09-08 300.00
Yang $Wanting Marrianne 338 Willowdale Avenue North York M2N 5A2 2022-09-26 300.00
Yu Yue Ying Joanna 76 Lauraview Cres $Markham L5C 2R6 2022-09-25 300.00
Zang Hongsang 857 Messenger Meadow Dr $Mississauga L5C 3T1 2022-09-07 300.00
Zhang 98 Carisbrooke Circle $Yueqing 2022-09-23 300.00Aurora L4G 0K4
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$ 300.002022-09-28M2N 2Z534 Granlea Road TorontoShenshuZhang
$ 300.002022-09-08L6C 2A25 Muirfield Trail MarkhamShijieZhao
$ 300.002022-09-23Richmond Hill L4E 0R781 Serano CresXiaoqingZhu
$ 350.002022-09-23Burlington L7M 4A94173 Vermont CresDavidWong
$ 500.002022-10-17M6H 2W2131 Oakwood Avenue TorontoChan Wing Kwong
$ 500.002022-10-17M4R 1B650 Willowbank Blvd TorontoArleneChan
$ 500.00M4R 1B6 2022-10-1750 Willowbank Blvd TorontoLeoChan
$ 500.002022-09-08M3B 3C2Toronto93 Ames CircleChunyingChen
$ 500.002022-10-17M1V 3R232 Lysander Court TorontoYuk Chun WongChing
$ 500.002022-09-23L3L 0A5WoodbridgeAllyson 21 Sonya PIChiu
$ 500.00L4J 8K6 2022-09-23ThornhillXinZhou 258 Flamingo RoadJing
$ 500.00L4JTW5 2022-09-22ThornhillVicky 110 Westmount BlvdLee-Wong
$ 500.002022-09-23L4C 8J2Richmond Hill43 Bluesky CresChen XiLiu
$ 500.00L4S 1S7 2022-09-23Richmond Hill5 Cirarer Hill AvenueYijuanLiu
$ 500.002022-09-08L6C 3C5231 Rustle Woods Avenue MarkhamTong Tsz Ki
$ 500.00M6H 3S5 2022-09-08Toronto430 Margueretta StWang Wenhu
$ 500.002022-10-14M2K 2N9North York50 Fleming DriveEdwardWeisz
$ 500.002022-10-14M2K 2N9Marilyn 50 Fleming Drive North YorkWeisz
$ 500.00M2J 0G2 2022-10-141 Herons Hill Way North YorkStevenWeisz
$ 500.00L6C 0Y6 2022-09-229370 Kennedy Road MarkhamJohnWu
$ 500.002022-09-07Richmond Hill L4B 1L1347 West Beaver Creek RoadZhang Jie
$ 500.002022-09-02L4J 1E3ThornhillLi Ping 138 Thornridge DriveZheng
$ 600.002022-09-22L3R 9R2Markham120- 60 Centurian DrivePatrickChan
$ 600.002022-10-14L3R 1V75 Fonthill Blvd MarkhamXiufangChen
$ 600.00L5H 3X6 2022-09-22MississaugaTu Binh 211 Shawanaga TrailGiang
$ 600.002022-09-22M2J 4R4808- 200 Consumers Road TorontoGong Susan
$ 600.00M3A 1S9 2022-10-15140 Cassandra Blvd TorontoWang Bao
$ 600.002022-09-22L3R 9R2120- 60 Centurian Drive MarkhamDundasKwok
$ 600.00L3R 7T6 2022-09-2251 Kerrigan Crescent MarkhamYuk-Ying AnitaMui
$ 600.00L4A 2V8 2022-09-26Stouffville45 Elia DriveHaijunSong
$ 600.00M1P 2E3 2022-09-221440 Birchmount Road TorontoTea Shian
$ 600.00L3R 1K6 2022-09-22MarkhamZhou Honggan 55 River Bend Road
$ 750.002022-10-14L1M 1N7Mclean Michael 6800 Country Lane Whitby
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Reid Alex 201- 331 Cityview Blvd Woodbridge $L4H 3M3 2022-10-14 750.00
Ronco Michael 15 Hawthorne Lane $Aurora L4G 3K8 2022-10-14 750.00

Russel GWhite 2nd Floor- 5400 Yonge Street $Toronto M2N 5R5 2022-10-14 750.00
Shen Howard 54 Chadwick Cres $Richmond Hill L4B 2V9 2022-09-23 800.00
Li Yan 53 Flore Drive $Markham L6E 2H8 2022-09-23 900.00
Bhimani Mohammed $88- 138 Yorkland Street Richmong Hill L4S 1J1 2022-10-14 1,000.00
Chau David 301- 200 Town Centre Blvd $Markham L3R 8G5 2022-09-22 1,000.00
Cheung Jose Kwok Yi 8 Denham Drive $Richmond Hill L4C 6J1 2022-09-26 1,000.00
Cheung Erik Kwok Sang 65 Henricks Cres $Richmond Hill L4B 3W3 2022-09-26 1,000.00
Ching Chi Wa 9370 Kennedy Road $L6C 0Y6Markham 2022-09-22 1,000.00
Fazel Sakina $3601 Hwy 7E Markham L3R 0M3 2022-10-14 1,000.00
Frankfort Sean 410 Vesta Drive $Toronto M5P 3A5 2022-09-19 1,000.00
Lau Pak 800- 3100 Steeles Ave East $Markham L3R 8T3 2022-09-08 1,000.00
Lei Kam Lun $20 Noble Street Markham L3R 8G3 2022-09-02 1,000.00
Li Shan 28 Denham Drive Richmond Hill $L4C 6J1 2022-09-26 1,000.00
Liscio Michelle 319- 9506 Markham Road Markham $L6E 0S5 2022-10-14 1,000.00
Siddiqi Qamrul H 18 Sylvia Court Markham $L6C1B1 2022-10-15 1,000.00
Starkman $Adam 39 Basie Gate Thornhill L4J 9B4 2022-10-14 1,000.00
Tang Jing 301- 200 Town Centre Blvd $L3R 8G5Markham 2022-09-22 1,000.00
Wang Jennifer 57 Macrill Road $L6C 1W7Markham 2022-09-04 1,000.00
Wang Rui 19 Sir Giancarlo Crt $Vaughan L6A 0C6 2022-09-23 1,000.00
Wong Tony Hok Fai 202 Kentland Street $Markham L6E 0K9 2022-09-26 1,000.00
Wu Man Kong 9370 Kennedy Road $Markham L6C 04G 2022-09-23 1,000.00
Wu Bin Yu 6 Lakespring Drive $Markham L6C 2Y9 2022-10-14 1,000.00
Xiao Xinhua 84 Heathcote Avenue North York $M2L 1Z2 2022-09-22 1,000.00
Yang Chao Ping 126 Boake Trail $Richmond Hill L4B 4B7 2022-09-26 1,000.00
Yeung Thomas Kwok Kit 107 Maroon Drive $Richmond Hill L4E 5B6 2022-09-22 1,000.00
Zhang Xiaojing 38 Sir Henry Court $King City L7B 0P5 2022-09-23 1,000.00
Zhang Di $142 Duncan Road Richmond Hill L4C 6J8 2022-09-23 1,000.00
Agar Najmus $707- 9700 Ninth Line Markham L1B 1R7 1,200.002022-09-28
Apostolopoulos Stavros 186 Bartley Drive $Toronto M4A 1E1 2022-10-15 1,200.00
Bai Lili 23 Rae Crescent $Markham L3R 2X8 2022-10-31 1,200.00
Bal Harpreet 699 Esprit Cres $Mississauga L5R 3C1 2022-09-22 1,200.00
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$2022-12-12 1,200.00Blatt 1002- 3000 Bathurst Street North York M6B 3B4Martin
$ 1,200.00Allan 803- 1 Forest Hill Road M4V 1R1 2022-09-22Brown Toronto
$803- 1 Forest Hill Road 2022-09-22 1,200.00Lisa Toronto M4V 1R1Brown
$505 Hounslow Avenue M2R 1J1 2022-09-02 1,200.00Cai North YorkBin
$ 1,200.00Cai 112 Elise Terrance M2R 2X1 2022-09-02Xiaoming Toronto
$ 1,200.002022-09-228 Rosewell Crescent Markham L6C 2T4Chan Wayne
$2022-12-28 1,200.00Chan 100 Luba Ave Richmond Hill L4S 1G7Henry
$2022-09-22 1,200.00Toronto M2J 3K6Chau Clement Sin Ho 78 Baroness Cres
$ 1,200.00Chauhan 18 Imperial Lakes Drive L6P 2V3 2022-09-22Lilly M Brampton
$2022-09-22 1,200.00L6P 2V3Chauhan 18 Imperial Lakes DriveVijay Brampton
$ 1,200.00Chauhan 18 Imperial Lakes Drive Brampton L6P 2V3 2022-09-22Vikas
$2022-09-28 1,200.00Chen 28 Chatfield Drive Ajax L1T 1G9Richard
$2022-09-22 1,200.00Chen Angela 5- 1 Alpenway Markham L3R 4G2
$L3R 9W1 1,200.00709- 8200 Birchmount Road Markham 2022-09-03Chen Ligen
$ 1,200.00Markham L6C 1C4 2022-09-03Chen Di 21 Cachet Parkway
$ 1,200.00North York M2J 3T1 2022-09-23Chen Chen 98 Bickerton Cres
$2022-09-26 1,200.00Bill 1 Merridin Place North York M3B 1S7Chen
$2022-09-22 1,200.00202- 210 Woolner Avenue M6N 1Y5Chhouk TorontoLeang Hour
$2022-09-22 1,200.00Chung Eugene Chieh Chien 407- 131 Upper Duke Crescent Markham L6E 03E
$ 1,200.00Cong 5 Olive Villa Ct L3T 2W6 2022-10-03Xiaojun Markham
$L6C 1C4 2022-09-26 1,200.00Cui Lan 23 Cachet Parkway MarkhamDeng
$ 1,200.00M1W 1Z3 2022-09-28Xin 28 Harringay Crescent TorontoDeng
$ 1,200.002022-09-22Ding 19 Almejo Avenue Richmond Hill L4S 0A2Jing
$ 1,200.00M1E 1K6 2022-09-28Dumais Karen 14- 30 Livingston Road Scarborough
$2022-09-28 1,200.0014- 30 Livingston Road Scarborough M1E 1K6Dumais Raymond
$36 Cachet Parkway L6C 1C1 2022-09-22 1,200.00Guo DongQing Gary Markham
$L6C 1C1 1,200.00Guo 36 Cachet Parkway 2022-09-22Jie Markham
$L6C 1C1 1,200.00Guo 36 Cachet Parkway Markham 2022-09-22Lin
$ 1,200.00North York M2R 1J1 2022-09-02Guo Mengjie 505 Hounslow Avenue
$ 1,200.0018 Imperial Lakes Drive Brampton L6P 2V3 2022-09-22Gutierrez Mayamerica
$Richmond Hill 1,200.00L4C 6T9 2022-10-21Han Yongbo 200 Duncan Road
$ 1,200.00Harry 23 Treeline Blvd L6P 1C6 2022-09-22Christina Anna Brampton
$ 1,200.002022-09-02L3P 6W4Hong Wei 15 Addington Square Markham
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$Huang Zeju 505 Hounslow Avenue North York 1,200.00M2R 1J1 2022-09-02
Stouffville $2022-09-28 1,200.00Huang Ping 48 Sherriek Drive L4A 2E9

9 Carl Finlay Drive $Hussain Sajid L6P 4G4 2022-09-22 1,200.00Brampton
$Hussain Madiha 23 Boxwood Crest L3S 3P7 1,200.00Markham 2022-10-14
$Jandu 19 Spruceland AveAvtar 2022-09-22 1,200.00Brampton L6R 1M5
$Jandu Amrinder 19 Sprucelands Ave 2022-09-22 1,200.00Brampton L6R 1M5
$Jandu Ramandeep 19 Sprucelands Ave 2022-09-22 1,200.00Brampton L6R 1M5

Jiang $Kaifeng 1,200.0093 Lauraview Crescent Markham L6C 2R7 2022-09-03
Jin $Mo 82 Housemen Cres Richmond Hill L4C 7S6 1,200.002022-09-23

$ 1,200.00Jowhari Majid 34 Chadwick Crescent Richmond Hill 2022-08-22L4B 2W5
$Kwong Alan 21 Odessa Cr L6C 2L3 1,200.00Markham 2022-09-06
$Li Hong 19 Flaremore Cres North York M2K 1V2 2022-09-23 1,200.00
$Li Jane 19 Flaremore Cres North York M2K 1V2 2022-09-23 1,200.00
$Li Li 22 Platinum Avenue Richmond Hill L4E 5E2 1,200.002022-09-28

Li Yun Lin $55 Scollard Street 1,200.00Toronto M5R 0A1 2022-09-23
Liang $Tian Cong 23 Cachet Parkway 1,200.00Markham L6C 1C4 2022-09-26

Ying Jun $Liang Markham 1,200.0023 Cachet Parkway L6C 1C4 2022-09-26
$3 Cranleigh DriveLiang Ying Zhi L3R 8L3 2022-09-26 1,200.00Markham
$Liao Hong Wei 19 Flaremore Cres North York M2K 1V2 2022-09-23 1,200.00
$Liu Sandy 25 Teddington Ave 2022-09-22 1,200.00Markham L3T 1Y4
$Liu Mingyuan 32 Kaitlyn Drive Richmond Hill L4E 3W6 2022-10-03 1,200.00
$Lui Angel 48 Maytime Way L6C 0N6 2022-09-22 1,200.00Markham

McGovern John 11795 Woodbine Avenue $Gormley L0H 1G0 2022-09-22 1,200.00
Minhas $Surinder Kaur 17 Blairwood Crt L6P 1B5 2022-09-22 1,200.00Brampton
Minhas $Manmohanjit Kaur 3698 Ellengale Drive Mississauga L5C 1Z7 2022-09-28 1,200.00

$Minhas Ranjit 3698 Ellengale Drive L5C 1Z7Mississauga 2022-09-28 1,200.00
$Minhas Rajinder K 699 Esprit Cres L5R 3C1Mississauga 2022-09-22 1,200.00
$Morales Richard B- 370 Main Street N Markham L3T 4M7 2022-10-14 1,200.00
$Ng Raymond 77 Cachet Parkway Markham L6C 1C7 2022-12-12 1,200.00
$Pan YanChuan 5 Chilmar Cres L4J 6Y1Thornhill 2022-09-02 1,200.00

Qian Juliana 16 Belsay Court $M1W 3W4 2022-12-12 1,200.00Scarborough
Qiu $Yang 1,200.00176 Mckee Avenue North York M2N 4C7 2022-09-08

Michael 14 Sawmill Lane $Rice Stouffville L4A 2C2 2022-09-22 1,200.00
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Ruan Rong Kun 21 Cachet Parkway $Markham L6C 1C4 2022-09-03 1,200.00
31 Cachet Parkway $Ruan Ying Ying L6C 1C5 2022-09-03Markham 1,200.00

$Ruan 21 Cachet ParkwayYisen Markham L6C 1C4 2022-09-03 1,200.00
Sajid $Zara 9 Carl Finlay Drive Brampton L6P 4G4 2022-09-22 1,200.00
Saqib $Saskina Najmus 707- 9700 Ninth Line Markham L1B 1R7 1,200.002022-09-28

$Saroya Mandip 3592 Steeple Chase Cres Mississauga L5M 0J9 2022-09-28 1,200.00
Shen $Jie 61 Rembrandt Drive Unionville L3R 4X3 2022-09-08 1,200.00
Shi $XiuHua 31 Cachet Parkway Markham L6C 1C5 2022-09-03 1,200.00
Shim Lee Q $299 Courtneypark Drive East Mississauga L5T 2T6 2022-10-31 1,200.00
Shui $ShouSong 138 Thornridge Drive Thornhill L4J 1E3 2022-09-02 1,200.00

$Soberano Ralph 9 Rosemary Lane Toronto M5P 3E7 2022-09-22 1,200.00
$Stollery Gillian 11 Royal County Down Crescent L6C 0K1Markham 2022-10-24 1,200.00
$Stollery Sarah 89 Summerhill Avenue Toronto M4T 1B1 2022-10-24 1,200.00
$XiaodongSun 50 Arjay Crescent Toronto M2L 1C7 2022-10-03 1,200.00

Sun $Yucheng 28 Harringay Crescent Toronto M1W 1Z3 2022-09-28 1,200.00
$Taurasi Dino Richmond Hill49 Puccini Drive L4E 2Y6 2022-09-22 1,200.00
$Tian Wan 91 HeathcoteAve Toronto 2022-10-03 1,200.00M2L 1E3
$Tran Mary 97 Harry Cook Drive L3R 5C3 2022-09-22 1,200.00Markham
$Wang Chao Fan 88 Thomas Foster Street L6C 2P4Markham 2022-09-23 1,200.00
$Wong Ka Ning 815- 10 Rouge Valley Drive Markham L3T 1T1 2022-09-22 1,200.00
$Wong Stephen 8 Steelcase Road West Markham L3R 1B2 2022-09-07 1,200.00

Wong $Wendy 70 Ina Lane 1,200.00Stouffville L4A 0L9 2022-09-22
Wong $Lenny 110 Westmount Blvd Thornhill L4J TW5 2022-09-22 1,200.00
Wu $Bin 88 Crooked Stick Road L4K 1P5Concord 2022-09-07 1,200.00
Wu Wei $51 Michener Crescent Markham L3P 6Z5 2022-09-22 1,200.00

$Xu Zhi Ying 31 Cachet Parkway Markham L6C 1C5 2022-09-03 1,200.00
$Xu Xiaaguang 337 Hidden Trail M2R 2S7North York 2022-09-08 1,200.00
$Ye Elliott Zhuoyi 10 Warren McBride Cres L4G 7C4Aurora 2022-09-03 1,200.00
$Yi Fei 15 Atlantic Ave Markham L3S 3E1 2022-09-02 1,200.00

Yip $Johnson 33 Reesorville Road Markham L3p 3L1 1,200.002022-09-22
Yu $An Qi Markham93 Lauraview Crescent L6C 2R7 2022-09-03 1,200.00
Yung 118 Grey Alder AvePui Ling Lai Richmond Hill $L4B 3P9 2022-09-23 1,200.00
Yung 75 Queens College Drive Richmond Hill $Wai Lun 1,200.00L4B 1X4 2022-09-23
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Zhang 20 Park Glen LaneJian Markham $L6C 0X9 2022-09-22 1,200.00
$Zhang Jianyong 2 Rexford 2022-09-22L6E 2E2 1,200.00Markham

5 Chilmar CresZhang Thornhill $Ke L4J 6Y1 2022-09-02 1,200.00
Zhang $Lin 98 Gordon Road Toronto M2P 1E4 2022-10-03 1,200.00
Zhang $Hongyu 37 Wilket Road Toronto M2L 1N9 2022-10-03 1,200.00

$Zhao Tianmei 36 Cachet Parkway L6C 1C1Markham 2022-09-22 1,200.00
Zhu Zeqi $2001- 31 Bales Avenue Toronto M2N 7L6 2022-10-31 1,200.00
Zhu Yan 98 Gordon Road $Toronto M2P 1E4 2022-10-03 1,200.00
Zuo Ziqiang $5572 Richmeadow Mews Mississauga L4Z 3T4 2022-09-08 1,200.00
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